
1a

1a

1b

1b

2a

2a

2b

2b

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8a

8a

8b

8b

10b

10b

9a

9a

11a

11a

11b

11b

9b

9b

10a 10a

12a

12a
12b

12b

14b

14b

15a

15a

17a

17a

15b
15b

14a

14a

13
13 12c

12c

18

18

17b

17b

Clubhouse

Practice
Ground

Reserved
Car Park

2

6

10B

11

Mobile Device Policy

– All devices must be in SILENT mode at all times.
– Calls must be placed or received in approved designated areas, referred to as 
 “Mobile Device Zones”, as indicated on the map.
– No audio or video capture is permitted at any time.
– No still photography of play is permitted on Championship Days.
– Data use (texting, email, website access, etc.) is permitted throughout the golf 
 course. However, volume must be muted at all times.

Spectators who breach any provision of this policy will be subject to the terms
and conditions of ticket sales.

Practice Putting 
& Chipping

Greens

Spectator
Village

Media
Centre

To Taxis

To Park & Ride

 Hole Yards Par Hole Yards Par
 1 421 4 10 447 4
 2 574 5 11 474 4
 3 177 3 12 532 5
 4 482 4 13 194 3
 5 374 4 14 473 4
 6 194 3 15 426 4
 7 592 5 16 236 3
 8 434 4 17 408 4
 9 432 4 18 474 4
Out 3680 36 In 3664 35
    Out 3680 36
    Total 7344 71

Royal Portrush

Litter
HQ Patrons’

Pavilion

Ticket
O�ce

Practice
Putting Green

To Bicycle Park

To Train Station

KEY

Autograph Zone

Baby Changing Facilities

Bicycle Parking

Changing Places Toilet

Crossing Point – Spectators

First Aid

Food & Beverage

Hole Number

Hospitality

HSBC Bank

Large Screen

Left Luggage

Meeting Point

Mobile Device Zone

Park & Ride

Red Route

Spectator Entrance

Spectator Grandstand

Taxis

The Shop

Toilets

Train Station

Water Refill Point

Wheelchair Accessible Stands

1a 1a

2

The Red Route

The ‘Red Route’ is for the benefit of spectators who may wish
to follow a particular game.

Did you know? If you follow the entire route you will walk over
the recommended 10,000 daily steps (approx. 6km in total).

VIP Ticket
Collection


