

KEY	
Autograph Zone	Q.
Baby Changing Facilities	<b>P</b>
Bicycle Parking	A P
Changing Places Toilet	<b>(1)</b>
Crossing Point - Spectators	la la
First Aid	<b>•</b>
Food & Beverage	•
Hole Number	1
Hospitality	<b>3</b>
HSBC Bank	<b>T</b>
Large Screen	
Left Luggage	
Meeting Point	<b>#</b>
Mobile Device Zone	
Park & Ride	P·R
Red Route	
Spectator Entrance	2
Spectator Grandstand	
Taxis	(C)
The Shop	Ô
Toilets	† <b>†</b>
Train Station	
Water Refill Point	0

Wheelchair Accessible Stands

Royal Portrush						
Hole	Yards	Par	Hole	Yards	Par	
1	421	4	10	447	4	
2	574	5	11	474	4	
3	177	3	12	532	5	
4	482	4	13	194	3	
5	374	4	14	473	4	
6	194	3	15	426	4	
7	592	5	16	236	3	
8	434	4	17	408	4	
9	432	4	18	474	4	
Out	3680	36	In	3664	35	
			Out	3680	36	
			Total	7344	71	

## The Red Route

The 'Red Route' is for the benefit of spectators who may wish to follow a particular game.

Did you know? If you follow the entire route you will walk over the recommended 10,000 daily steps (approx. 6km in total).

## **Mobile Device Policy**

- All devices must be in SILENT mode at all times.
- Calls must be placed or received in approved designated areas, referred to as "Mobile Device Zones", as indicated on the map.
- -No audio or video capture is permitted at any time.
- No still photography of play is permitted on Championship Days.
- -Data use (texting, email, website access, etc.) is permitted throughout the golf course. However, volume must be muted at all times.

Spectators who breach any provision of this policy will be subject to the terms and conditions of ticket sales.

